PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI FUJIMURA	03/01/2019
SHOGO ISEYA	03/01/2019
HIRONORI SHIMOITA	03/01/2019
YUSUKE TANIGUCHI	03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISHIHARA SANGYO KAISHA LTD	
Street Address:	3-15, EDOBORI 1-CHOME, NISHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5500002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16343794	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-0935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404182307

Email: melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MELCHER PATENT LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recorded-Signed-Assignment_17077-A00153US01CG#page1.tif source=Recorded-Signed-Assignment_17077-A00153US01CG#page2.tif

PATENT 505447288 REEL: 049003 FRAME: 0140

Atty Dkt. 17077-A00153US01CG

Please return signed/recorded to Melcher Patent Law PLLC Melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com

Assignment of International PCT Application, U.S. National Phase

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) Takeshi FUJIMURA, a national of Japan,
- 2) Shogo ISEYA, a national of Japan,
- 3) Hironori SHIMOITA, a national of Japan,
- Yusuke TANIGUCHI, a national of Japan, c/o ISHIHARA SANGYO KAISHA, LTD..
 - 3-15, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5500002, Japan,

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "COMPOSITE PIGMENT AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF, PAINT COMPOSITION CONTAINING COMPOSITE PIGMENT, AND COATING FILM" for which an international PCT application has been filed on 23 October 2017 as application number PCT/JP2017/038189 (the "Application"), which claims priority to Japanese patent application number(s): 2016-207774, filed 24 October 2016; 2017-072503, filed 31 March 2017; 2017-087582, filed 26 April 2017; and 2017-108353, filed 31 May 2017, (the "Priority Applications") the U.S. National Stage of which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on 22 April 2019, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/343,794,

(collectively referred to as the "Invention"),

AND WHEREAS ISHIHARA SANGYO KAISHA, LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal office and place of business at 3-15, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5500002, Japan desires to acquire the complete right, title and interest of the Invention throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the Application and Priority Applications, and all national patent application fillings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutes of the Application, all other applications that may be made for, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any part of the Invention (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region. The right to claim priority to the Priority Applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. The right to pursue, collect, and retain in the ASSIGNEE's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Applications and Granted Rights and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

ASSIGNROR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for and pursue protection for any part of or all of the Invention, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in the inventor(s)' or ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Melcher Patent Law PLLC to correct and/or insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued

PATENT REEL: 049003 FRAME: 0141 Assignment International App'n. No. PCT/JP2017/038189 Page 2 of 2

to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in every country or region throughout the world. To execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Takushi Tujimwa Name: Takeshi FUJIMURA	March 1", 2019	Yoshih w Masuda Name:
2) <u>Shège Iseya</u> Name: Shogo ISEYA	March 15+ 2019	Yosh ho Masuda Name:
3) Hironori Skimoita Name: Hironori SHIMOITA	March 18, 2019	Yosheha Masuda Name:
4) Yusuke Taniguchi Name: Yusuke TANIGUCHI	March 5th 90/9	<u> Airoyeshi Ayuma</u> Name:

PATENT REEL: 049003 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 04/26/2019